

RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Nolda, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

Date: 02nd February, 2024

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code: 520073

<u>Subject: Intimation Under Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India</u> (<u>Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements</u>) <u>Regulation 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, it is hereby informed that the Company has entered into an understanding with our existing customer KTM Austria to provide additional value-added services including warehousing through RACL Geartech GmbH Austria, a wholly owned subsidiary of RACL Geartech Limited. RACL Geartech Limited will supply goods to RACL Geartech GmbH who in turn will supply goods after value added services of warehousing & Local Invoicing as per the new weekly demands.

We have taken necessary action and started necessary invoicing with immediate effect.

You are requested to take note of the above and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For RACL Geartech Limited

Jitender Jain Chief Financial Officer





15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA Phone: +91-11-66155129 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136 D-U-N-SNumber: 65-013-7086